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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.125

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21ST JUNE,2019

SETTING UP OF MEDICAL COLLEGES

125. DR. T.R.PAARIVENDHAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received by the Government for setting up of medical colleges across the country during the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposal regarding the long pending demand for setting up of Government Medical College and Hospital at Perambalur in Tamil Nadu;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for keeping the matter pending; and

(d) the time by which the above mentioned college and hospital is likely to be functional?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Details are given at Annexure.

(b): No proposal for setting up of Government Medical College at Perambalur in Tamil Nadu has been received.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.


Annexure

Details of proposals received in last three years

SL. State 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20
Received Received Received

1 Andhra Pradesh 6 0 0
2 Assam 3 1 1
3 Bihar 0 4 4
4 Chhattisgarh 2 1 1
5 Delhi 0 0 0
6 Gujarat 2 7 4
7 Himachal Pradesh 3 1 0
8 Haryana 6 4 2
9 J & K 0 0 5

10 Jharkhand 1 5 4
11 Karnataka 5 8 2
12 Kerala 5 3 2
13 Madhya Pradesh 6 8 7
14 Maharashtra 4 5 5
15 Orissa 2 2 0
16 Punjab 0 0 2
17 Rajasthan 10 9 3
18 Tamil Nadu 4 5 8
19 Uttar Pradesh 18 11 12
20 Uttarakhand 1 1 1
21 West Bengal 3 3 6
22 Sikkim 0 0 1
23 Meghalya 0 0 0
24 Nagaland 0 0 0
25 Arunachal Pradesh 0 1 0
26 Mizoram 1 1 0
27 Tripura 0 0 0
28 Puducherry 0 0 0
28 Telangana 6 5 6
30 A & C Nicobar 0 0 0

31 Dadar & Nagar
Haveli 0 0 1

TOTAL 88 85 77

